
DHHS 

Office of Child and Family Services 

Child Care Subsidy Program (CCSP) 

Effective Date: 07/01/2021 

Toll Free Number:  1-877-680-5866 or Augusta:  624-7999 or Fax 287-6308 

General Email:    CCSP.DHHS@Maine.gov 

 

County CCSP Worker/Email Address Work Number Duty Day 

Child Care Services 

Program Manager  

Crystal Arbour 

Crystal.Arbour@maine.gov 

626-8683  

Supervisor Kerri Wyman 

Kerri.Wyman@maine.gov 

626-8660  

 

York  

Kennebec A-K 

 

Glenna Belanger 

Glenna.Belanger@maine.gov 

 

 

 

 

624-7929 

 

 

Monday 

 

 

Penobscot  

Kennebec L-Z 

Effie.Harding@maine.gov 
 

624-7906 

 

Monday 

 

Cumberland 

 

Holly Harris 

Holly.Harris@maine.gov 

 

 

624-7981 

 

Tuesday 

Knox 

Oxford 

Somerset 

Waldo 

Washington 

Piscataquis 

 

 

Tina Mann 

Tina.Mann@Maine.gov 

 

 

 

 

624-7980 

 

 

 

Thursday 

Lincoln 

Hancock 

Franklin 

Sagadahoc 

Aroostook 

 

 

 

Randy Whitman 

Randy.Whitman@maine.gov 

 

 

624-7943 

 

Wednesday 

Androscoggin  Erika Cloutier  

Erika.Cloutier@maine.gov 

624-7933  

Friday 
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